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CHAPTER 105—S. F. No. 680

An act authorizing certain counties to issue master war-
rants.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Certain eounties may issue master warrants.—
The County Board of Commissioners in any county in the
State of Minnesota, now or hereafter having a population of
not less than 39,000 nor more than 41,000 according to the
1940 federal census, and containing a city of the third class
and a city of the fourth class contiguous to a city of the first
class lying in another county, may by resolution authorize the
county auditor of said county to issue master warrants or
certificates of indebtedness for the purpose of funding war-
r}alnts of said county outstanding as of June 1, 1941 and interest
thereon.

Sec. 2. Rate of interest—sale.—That said master war-
rants or certificates of indebtedness shall bear interest at the
rate of not more than two per cent (2%) and shall be offered
for sale in such manner as said County Board of Commissioners
shall prescribe, but said master warrants shall not be sold or
offered for sale for an amount less than their face value.

Sec. 3. Tax levy to retire warrants.—The County Board of
Commissioners are hereby authorized to levy taxes for the pur-
pose of retiring and paying the said master warrants or cer-
_ tificates of indebtedness. Said tax shall not exceed two (2)
mills upon real and personal property.

‘Approved March 28, 1941.

CHAPTER 106—S. F. No. 681

An act to authorize the board o_f county commissioners to
have real estate tract indexes recopied and to provide for pay-
ment for such services in certain counties.

Be it enacted by the Legisglature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. County board to have tract index copied in cer-
tain counties.—In all counties cof this state containing not less
than twelve nor more than fourteen full or fractional congres-
sional townships with a population of not less than eighteen
thousand nor more than twenty thousand inhabitants accord-



